502981119 09/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3027718

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
MEDPOINTE HEALTHCARE INC.				12/12/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	MEDA F	MEDA PHARMACEUTICALS INC.			
Street Address:	265 DAV	265 DAVIDSON AVENUE, SUITE 300			
City:	SOMER	SOMERSET			
State/Country:	NEW JE	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	08873-4	08873-4120			
Application Number:	: 1	3284836			
• •					
CORRESPONDENCE		202)371-2540			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	(I be sent to				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	(I be sent to if provided; 2	202)371-2540 the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v 02-371-2600	vill be sent via L		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	(I be sent to if provided; 2 	202)371-2540 the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v 02-371-2600 prandes@skgf.com, pdomally	v ill be sent via L v@skgf.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(I be sent to if provided; 2 8 8 8	202)371-2540 the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v 02-371-2600 prandes@skgf.com, pdomally STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDS	v ill be sent via L v@skgf.com \TEIN & FOX		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	(<i>I be sent to if provided;</i> 2 2 8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1	202)371-2540 the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v 02-371-2600 prandes@skgf.com, pdomally	v ill be sent via L v@skgf.com \TEIN & FOX		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(<i>if provided;</i> 2 2 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	202)371-2540 the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v 02-371-2600 orandes@skgf.com, pdomally STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDS 100 NEW YORK AVENUE N	v ill be sent via L v@skgf.com \TEIN & FOX		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(<i>if provided;</i> 2 e: 5 1 NUMBER:	202)371-2540 the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v 02-371-2600 orandes@skgf.com, pdomally STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDS 100 NEW YORK AVENUE N VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	v ill be sent via L v@skgf.com \TEIN & FOX		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(<i>if provided;</i> 2 e: 5 1 NUMBER:	202)371-2540 the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v 02-371-2600 prandes@skgf.com, pdomally STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDS 100 NEW YORK AVENUE N VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 2286.0030005	v ill be sent via L v@skgf.com ITEIN & FOX IW		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(<i>if provided;</i> 2 e: 5 1 NUMBER:	202)371-2540 the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v 02-371-2600 prandes@skgf.com, pdomally STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDS 100 NEW YORK AVENUE N VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 2286.0030005 LORI M. BRANDES	v ill be sent via L v@skgf.com ITEIN & FOX IW		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(<i>if provided;</i> 2 e: 5 1 NUMBER:	202)371-2540 the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v 02-371-2600 prandes@skgf.com, pdomally STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDS 100 NEW YORK AVENUE N VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 2286.0030005 LORI M. BRANDES /Lori M. Brandes #57,77	v ill be sent via L v@skgf.com ITEIN & FOX IW		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(<i>I be sent to</i> <i>if provided;</i> 2 8 8 8 NUMBER: R: e#page1.tif	202)371-2540 the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v 02-371-2600 prandes@skgf.com, pdomally STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDS 100 NEW YORK AVENUE N VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 2286.0030005 LORI M. BRANDES /Lori M. Brandes #57,77	v ill be sent via L v@skgf.com ITEIN & FOX IW		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEDPOINTE HEALTHCARE INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEDPOINTE HEALTHCARE INC." TO "MEDA PHARMACEUTICALS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 10:59 O'CLOCK A.M. A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0681210 8100

071317605 You may verify this certificate coline at corp delaware gov/authver.shtml



Warnet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6234876

DATE: 12-13-07

PATENT REEL: 033765 FRAME: 0667 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 12/13/2007 FILED 10:59 AM 12/13/2007 SRV 071317605 - 0681210 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MEDPOINTE HEALTHCARE INC.

Under Section 242 of the Delaware Corporation Law

Pursuant to Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, being the Secretary of MedPointe Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify the following:

> The name of the Corporation is MedPointe Healthcare Inc. FIRST:

The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was SECOND: filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on June 27, 1968.

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby THIRD: amended to effect a change in paragraph 1 thereof, relating to the name of the Corporation. Accordingly, paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Meda Pharmaceuticals Inc."

The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the FOURTH: Corporation effected hereby was approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, and by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as of this 12 day of December, 2007.

MEDPOINTE HEALTHCARE INC.

By: Un jober french Name: Elitabeth French Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 033765 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 09/18/2014